10/17/22, 3:01 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI22003316/VNY3Q2
Date: 17/10/2022
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNWO00034232101
Claimant Vehicle SJF3254P Insu_red GBF9042P
No: Vehicle No :
Date of Loss:  06/04/2022 Nawreof  rp 1M SNM22D202357/CO2THAMYL
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SJF3254P
Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ E200K, 1.8 (A) Engine No: HIDDEN
Reg. Date: 07/03/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Chassis No: WDB2110412B068959
Colour: Black Odometer: 161360 km
Engine Capacity: 1796 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/45Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45Z R18
Front Left Side: Habilead 5 mm Rear Left Side: Habilead 5 mm
Front Right Side: Habilead 5 mm Rear Right Side: Habilead 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 48,578.20 18,962.15 29,616.05 60.97
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,600.00 2,930.00 5,670.00 65.93
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 57,178.20 21,892.15 35,286.05 61.71
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 17,000.00
(S$) 57,178.20 17,000.00 40,178.20 70.27
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 4,002.47 1,190.00 2,812.47 70.27
Nett Amount (S$) 61,180.67 18,190.00 42,990.67 70.27
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 16/04/2022
9006 TAMPINES ST #01-202
. . TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL PARK A
Date Inspected: 12/04/2022 Inspected At: SINGAPORE 528840
Repairer:AP AUTO (HQ)
Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days
Adjuster: Thevan Thomas Karthikesavan Manager: HUEY YON

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Oct 2022)

Parts: 143 MERCEDES-BENZ E200K 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJF3254P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty zirt Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER Dented 1,430.00 FL *1,280.00 FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER FRAME Dented 116.00FL  *116.00 FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE FRAME Dented 61.00 FL *61.00 FL
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET O/S Distorted/ N/S 170.00 FL *85.00 FL

Serviceable

5 1 *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR RH Cut 440.00FL  *440.00FL
6 1 *FRONT BUMPER CHROME MOULDING RH Cut 269.00FL *269.00FL
7 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRILLE RH No such part 21.00FL *-FL
8 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOW GRILLE Serviceable 78.00 FL *-FL
9 1 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Dented 681.00FL *400.00FL
10 2 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ABSORBER Cracked (1 PCS ONLY) 490.00FL *245.00FL
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE FRAME RH Bent 72.00 FL *72.00 FL
12 1 *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE No such part 60.00 FL *-FL
13 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH No such part 87.00 FL *-FL
14 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOG RH Cracked 320.00FL *320.00FL
15 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH RH Cut 142.00FL *142.00FL
16 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER Cracked 221.00FL *221.00FL
17 1 *FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH Serviceable 160.00 FL *-FL
18 1 *FRONT HEAD LAMP RH Cracked 1,125.00 FL *1,125.00 FL
19 1 *FRONT HEAD LAMP PANEL RH Cracked 122.00FL *122.00FL
20 1 *FRONT HEAD LAMP WIRE HARNESS Cut 320.00FL *320.00FL
21 1 *A/C CONDENSER Not Necessary 1,125.00 FL *FL
22 1 *A/C CONDENSER DRIER No such part 245.00 FL *-FL
23 2 *A/C CONDENSER HIGH PRESSURE HOSE Not Necessary 624.00 FL *-FL
24 2 *A/C CONDENSER LOWER PRESSURE HOSE Not Necessary 568.00 FL *-FL
25 1 *RADIATOR Not Necessary 2,162.00 FL *-FL
26 1 *RADIATOR FAN Not Necessary 1,159.00 FL *-FL
27 2 *RADIATOR FASTENER Not Necessary 36.00 FL *-FL
28 1 *RADIATOR TOP HOSE Not Necessary 82.00FL *-FL
29 1 *RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE Not Necessary 112.00 FL *-FL
30 2 *RADIATOR BUSH Not Necessary 22.00FL *-FL
31 1 *RADIATOR BOTTOM TOP AIR DUCT Not Necessary 512.00FL *-FL
32 1 *RADIATOR BOTTOM BOTTOM AIR DUCT Not Necessary 63.00 FL *-FL
33 1 *RADIATOR FAN HOUSING Not Necessary 264.00 FL *-FL
34 1 *INTERCOOLER Not Necessary 621.00FL *-FL
35 1 *INTERCOOLER INTAKE PIPE Not Necessary 259.00 FL *-FL
36 1 *INTERCOOLER OUTLET PIPE Not Necessary 367.00 FL *-FL
37 1 *AIR INTAKE HOSE Cut 320.00FL *320.00FL
38 1 *POWER STEERING COOLER PIPE Not Necessary 280.00 FL *-FL
39 2 *FRONT HORN Not Necessary 284.00 FL *-FL
40 1 *FRONT BONNET Dented 2,464.00FL *2,464.00 FL
41 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOGO Necessary 180.00FL *180.00FL
42 1 *FRONT BONNET GRILLE Cut 512.00FL *512.00FL
43 1 *FRONT BONNET CABLE Distorted 96.00 FL *96.00 FL
44 1 *FRONT BONNET INSULATOR Necessary 148.00FL *148.00FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty ,':z't
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Particulars

*FRONT BONNET HINGE

*FRONT BONNET DAMPER

*FRONT BONNET CENTRE LOCK

*FRONT BONNET SIDE LOCK

*FRONT BONNET LOCK COVER

*FRONT BONNET CENTRE UPPER LOCK
*FRONT BONNET STOPPER

*FRONT FENDER RH

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD FRONT RH
*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD REAR RH
*FRONT FENDER COVER RH

*FRONT DOOR RH TOP HINGE

*FRONT DOOR RH LOWER HINGE
*FRONT DOOR RH CHECKER

*FRONT WHEEL HOUSE RH

*FRONT CHASSIS END

*FRONT CHASSIS END PLATE

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL CENTRE
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL LH & RH
*FRONT SUPPORT HEADLAMP BRACKET
*FRONT SUPPORT CENTRE BRACE
*FRONT SUPPORT WEATHERSTRIP
*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER RH

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SPRING RH
*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING RH

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER RUBBER BUMPER
RH

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER COVER RH
*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER DUST CAP RH
*FRONT UPPER ARM LH

*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM RH

*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM WHEEL HUB BEARING
RH

*FRONT LOWER ARM RH

*FRONT CONTROL ARM RH

*FRONT TIE ROD RH

*FRONT LINK ROD RH

*FRONT BRAKE ROTOR RH

*FRONT BRAKE CALIPER RH

*FRONT ABS SENSOR RH

*FRONT ABS PUMP

*FRONT AIRBAG SENSOR

*AIRBAG SENSOR ECU

*CURTAIN AIRBAG RH

*FRONT PASSENGER SEAT AIRBAG RH
*FRONT SAFETY BELT

*FRONT WINDSCREEN

*FRONT WINDSCREEN GARNISH RH
*FRONT WINDOW GLASS SENOR
*FRONT WIPER GARNISH

*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS

*SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS
*SET FRONT SUPPORT CLIP

*SET FRONT ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIP
*SET FRONT BUMPER AIR DELECTOR CLIP
*POWER STEERING FLUID

*WATER COOLANT

*BRAKE FLUID

*FRONT WINDOW GLASS SOLAR FILM

Adjuster Report

Condition

Shifted
Serviceable
Jammed
Jammed
Cut
Jammed
Necessary
Dented

Cut
Serviceable
Distorted
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Repair
Repair
Cracked
Repair

Not Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

Serviceable
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Distorted
Distorted

Dented

Not Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Activated

Not Necessary
Necessary
Activated

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

268.00 FL
254.00FL
57.00 FL
152.00 FL
92.00 FL
68.00 FL
48.00 FL
958.00 FL
172.00FL
180.00 FL
210.00FL
183.00 FL
183.00 FL
152.00 FL
2,712.00 FL
444 00 FL
314.00FL
116.00 FL
216.00FL
174.00 FL
76.00 FL
176.00 FL
866.00 FL
378.00 FL
256.00 FL
78.00 FL

59.00 FL
39.00FL
579.00 FL
1,298.00 FL
795.00 FL

648.00 FL
679.00 FL
146.00 FL
197.00 FL
364.00 FL
824.00 FL
385.00 FL
2,800.00 FL
248.00FL
1,976.00 FL
852.00 FL
783.00 FL
3,750.00 FL
1,475.00 FL
178.00 FL
156.00 FL
352.00 FL
80.00FS
80.00FS
60.00FS
80.00FS
60.00FS
560.00 FS
276.00FS
240.00FS
400.00FS

Amount

*268.00 FL
*FL
*57.00 FL
*152.00 FL
*92.00 FL
*68.00 FL
*48.00 FL
*958.00 FL
*172.00 FL
*-FL
*150.00 FL
*FL

*FL
*152.00 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*-FL

*-FL
*174.00 FL
*-FL

*FL
*672.00 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL
*FL

*FL
*1,036.00 FL
*308.00 FL

*548.00 FL
"FL
*146.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL
*248.00 FL
*FL
*852.00 FL
*783.00 FL
*FL
*1,475.00 FL
*FL

“FL

“FL
*30.00FS
*30.00FS
*30.00 FS
*30.00FS
*30.00 FS
*FS
*40.00 FS
*30.00FS
*150.00FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty zz':t Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

102 12 *UNDERCARRIAGE BOLTS Necessary 144.00FS  *60.00FS
103 1 *FRONT WHEEL TYRE ($500.00) (60%) Cut 800.00FS *300.00FS
104 1 *SPORT RIM Cracked 1,800.00FS *1,800.00FS
105 1 *FRONT NUMBER PLATE Serviceable 55.00FS *-FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.
Sub Total (S$) 50,891.00 19,827.00
- List Item Discount on L Items 5.00/5.00% (S$) 2,312.80 864.85

Total Parts (S$) 48,578.20 18,962.15

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's

Labour Items

1 PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 2,400.00
2 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 1,600.00
3 REMOVE AND REFIT UNDERCARRIAGE New 800.00
4 CONDUCT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT New 240.00
5 CONDUCT 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 400.00
6 REMOVE AND REFIT A/C CONDENSER & RADIATOR New 400.00
}
7 VACCUM AND REFILL A/C GAS New 240.00
}

8 REFOCUS HEADLIGHTS New 200.00
9 TO APPLY RUST PROOFING New 240.00
10 REMOVE AND REFIT ABS PUMP BLEEDING New 320.00
1" REMOVE AND REFIT A/C CONDENSER & RADIATOR New 400.00
12 REPROGRAM ABS PUMP } New 300.00
13 REPROGRAM AIRBAG ECU } New 300.00
14 ECU DIAGNOSTIC AND CLEARING FAULT CODES } New 180.00
15 REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDOW GLASS New 220.00
16 REFOCUS HEADLIGHTS New 120.00
17 TO APPLY RUST PROOFING New 240.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 8,600.00

Amount

1,000.00
1,000.00
150.00
120.00
60.00
120.00

0.00

60.00
100.00
80.00
0.00
120.00
0.00
0.00
120.00
0.00
0.00

2,930.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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